

Bid Tabulation

City of Quinlan
 Quinlan Wastewater Treatment Plant and Lift Station Improvements
 TDA #7217389 and HEI #246007
 November 13, 2018
 4:00 p.m.

			Four Thirteen, Inc.	
Item	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Mobilization	1 LS	13,300.00	13,300.00
2	CSU#1 air header replacement	90 LF	533.00	47,970.00
3	CSU#1 air drop and diffuser replacement	9 EA	5,400.00	48,600.00
4	CSU#1 interior wall rehabilitation	99 SF	107.00	10,593.00
5	CSU#2 clarifier effluent trough replacement	80 LF	642.00	51,360.00
6	8' wide roll up door installed and complete	1 LS	6,500.00	6,500.00
7	West wet well pump #2 base elbow and guide rail replacement	1 LS	17,800.00	17,800.00
8	New auxiliary generator connection	5 EA	1,700.00	8,500.00
9	Dairy Queen lift station pumps and guide rails replacement	1 LS	42,800.00	42,800.00
10	Dairy Queen lift station clean and paint discharge piping	1 LS	5,300.00	5,300.00
11	Dairy Queen lift station seal existing wet well wall joint	1 LS	4,600.00	4,600.00
12	Young lift station pumps and guide rails replacement	1 LS	54,600.00	54,600.00
13	Young lift station clean and paint discharge piping	1 LS	7,000.00	7,000.00
14	Young lift station with lever arm check valve replacement	2 EA	2,000.00	4,000.00
15	Kamora lift station clean and paint discharge piping	1 LS	6,800.00	6,800.00
16	Panther path lift station clean and paint discharge piping	1 LS	6,500.00	6,500.00
17	Panther path lift station base elbow and guide rail replacement	1 LS	17,400.00	17,400.00
18	Skating rink lift station with new aluminum access hatch	1 LS	5,000.00	5,000.00
19	Skating rink lift station with new 12" wet well riser	1 LS	4,400.00	4,400.00
20	Permanent project sign	1 LS	977.00	977.00
	TOTAL BID			\$364,000.00
	<i>DEDUCTIVE ALTERNATES:</i>			
DA1	8" wide roll up door installed and complete	1 LS	6,500.00	6,500.00
DA2	Dairy Queen lift station clean and paint discharge piping	1 LS	5,300.00	5,300.00
DA3	Young lift station clean and paint discharge piping	1 LS	7,000.00	7,000.00
DA4	Kamora lift station clean and paint discharge piping	1 LS	6,800.00	6,800.00
DA5	Panther path lift station clean and paint discharge piping	1 LS	6,500.00	6,500.00